
1

IE-1o

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -04
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order Number: PADD16200941

Account Number: AC-i

Revision Number: 04

Change Order Date: February 01, 2019

Service Start Date: February 23, 2019

Service End Date: February 22, 2020

Payment Method: Invoice

Payment Terms: NET3O
Currency USD
FOB Instruction: Destination

Supplier
Morgan Bell
Identity Theft Guard Solutions
10300 SW Greenburg Rd
Portland, OR 97223
Phone: 9712424729-

Fax:

Email: morgan.bell@idexpertscorp.com

Jason Urquhart
Tel:208-332-1608
Fax: 208-327-7320

Buyer Contact

jason.urquhart@adm.idaho.gov

ChangeLog.htm :Purchase OrderAttachment(s):
Change

Contract Number:

Bill To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320
Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320
Email: purchasingadm.idaho.gov
Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions
PADD 162 00941, Data Breach and Credit Monitoring Services for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is amended effective
February 1, 2019. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as
expressly modified herein.

THIS IS A UNILATERAL, ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NUMBER PADD16200941 TO CORRECT THE
CONTRACT NUMBER UNDER THE INSTRUCTIONS SECTION ON THE PADD. ON CHANGE ORDER -03 THAT
NUMBER SHOWS AS “PADD16200142”. THIS HAS BEEN CORRECTED VIA THIS AMENDMENT AS SHOWN IN THE
PARAGRAPH DIRECTLY ABOVE.

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:
Contract initial term: 4/5/16 -2/22/18.
Amendment 01 (administrative amendment).
Renewal. Term: 2/23/18— 2/22/19.
Second renewal. Term: 2/23/19 — 2/22/20 (unless new contracts awarded sooner).
Amendment 04 (administrative amendment).
Total estimated contract value: $10,000.00.



2

Contract Title Data Breach and Credit Monitoring Services
Contract Usage Type Mandatory Use
Public Agency Clause Yes

Contract Administration:
Jason Urquhart
Phone: (208) 332-1608
Fax: (208) 327-7320
Email: jn.urguhart(adm.idaho.qov

Contractor Contact:
Jonathan Boston
Phone: (971) 242-4718
Email: jonathan. boston@idexpertscorp.com

The Contract is for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, institutions, and departments and eligible political subdivisions or
public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327. The Division of Purchasing or the requisitions agency will issue
individual releases (work or purchase orders) against this Master Contract on an as needed basis.

CONTRACTOR: BILL DIRECTLY to the ORDERING AGENCY. DO NOT MAIL INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF
PURCHASING. Notating the Contract Award Number on any invoices/statements will facilitate the efficient processing of
payment.

QUANTITIES: The State of Idaho, Division of Purchasing can only give approximations of quantities and will not be held
responsible for figures given in this document.

For ordering and payment information see the contact information above.

Items

Part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total

1.00 0 ANN 10,000.00 $10000.00
Item Description #1

Contract renewal period: February 23, 2019 through February 22, 2020.

Delivery Date: February 22, 2018
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB: Destination
Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $10,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) $10,000.00
Note: If there is a 3 next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signature :

Signed By: Jason R. Urquhart



1

Revision Number: 03

1EHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER-03
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Morgan Bell
Identity Theft Guard Solutions
10300 Sw Greenburg Rd
Portland, OR 97223
Phone: 9712424729-

Fax:

Change Order Date: January 29, 2019 Email: morgan.bellidexpertscorp.com

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Payment Method:

Payment Terms:
Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

February 23, 2019

February 22, 2020

Invoice

NET3O
USD
Destination
ChangeLoghtm :Purchase Order
Change

Buyer Contact
Jason Urquhart
Tel:208-332-1608
Fax: 208-327-7320
jason.urquhart@adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:
Email:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasingadm. idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:
Email:

Mail Stop:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasingadm. idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

Instructions
PADD 16200142, Data Breach and Credit Monitoring Services for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is renewed for an
additional period of time, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in
full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein. Contractor’s signed renewal letter is attached and
incorporated herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The actual
dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be dependent
upon the specific terms of the Contract.

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:
Contract initial term: 4/5/16 -2/22/1 8.
Amendment 01 (administrative amendment).

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order
Number:

Account Number:

PADDI 6200941

AC-I

Supplier



2

Renewal. Term: 2/23/18—2/22/19.
Second renewal. Term: 2/23/19 — 2/22/20 (unless new contracts awarded sooner).
Total estimated contract value: $107000.00.

Contract Title Data Breach and Credit Monitoring Services
Contract Usage Type Mandatory Use
Public Agency Clause Yes

Contract Administration:
Jason Urquhart
Phone: (208) 332-1608
Fax: (208) 327-7320
Email: jason.urguhartadm.idaho.qov

Contractor Contact:
Jonathan Boston
Phone: (971) 242-4718
Email: jonathan.boston(idexpertscorp.com

The Contract is for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, institutions, and departments and eligible political
subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327. The Division of Purchasing or the
requisitions agency will issue individual releases (work or purchase orders) against this Master Contract on an as
needed basis.

CONTRACTOR: BILL DIRECTLY to the ORDERING AGENCY. DO NOT MAIL INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF
PURCHASING. Notating the Contract Award Number on any invoices/statements will facilitate the efficient processing
of payment.

QUANTITIES: The State of Idaho, Division of Purchasing can only give approximations of quantities and will not be held
responsible for figures given in this document.

For ordering and payment information see the contact information above.

Items

Part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total

1.00 0 ANN 10,000.00 $10,000.00
Item Description #1

Contract renewal period: February 23, 2019 through February 22, 2020.

F
Delivery Date: February 22, 2018
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB: Destination
Attachment(s)

Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $10,000.00

Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00
TOTAL: (USD) $10,000.00

Note: If there is a next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signature

Signed By: Jason R. Urquhart





A NASPO

ValuePoint
MASTER AGREEMENT

MA16000145-2

AMENDMENT3

Data Breach and Credit Monitoring Services

PARTIES

State of Idaho Division of Purchasing “DOP”
In conjunction with NASPO ValuePoint

and

Identify Theft Guard Solutions dba ID Experts Contractor”

AGREEMENT

1. AMENDMENT. This Contract Amendment No, 3 and the provisions hereof are hereby attached to and
made part of the certain State of Idaho Contract for Idaho Division of Purchasing, MA1G00014S-2, Data Breach
and Credit Monitoring Services. All terms, conditions, and prices contained in the Contract shall remain in full
force and effect, except as expressly modified herein.

a. The Contract shall be renewed for the period of February 23, 2019 — February 22, 2020, unless new
contracts are awarded prior to February 22, 2020, whichever comes first.

Thomas F. Kelly, CEO

Date

Identity Theft Guard Solutions, Inc.

ID Experts

)2)9r ,i/cS’

State of Idaho Division of Purchasing

son Urquhart, Lead Purchasing Officer

Date

Ready




























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































